Fig. 2:
Fig. 3: Fig. 4:
Fig. 5: Fig. 6: Fig. 7:
Table of contents page
1 General ................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 3
2 Safety.................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 3
3 Transport and interim storage .......................................................................................................................................................................... 4
4 Application........................................................................................................................................................................................................... 4

5 Technical data
5.1 Pump designation
Type key for pump with motor
5.3 Scope of Supply
Installation and operating instructions
5.4 Accessories
Please contact your WILO sales office for accessories
list.
6 Description and function
6.1 Product description
see Fig. 1
1 Motor bolt
2 Coupling guard
3 Cartridge seal
4 Hydraulic stage casing
5 Impeller
6 Pump shaft
7 Motor
8 Coupling
9 Motor Stool
10 Tube liner
11 Flange
12 Pump housing
13 Base plate
See fig.2 and 3:
1 Strainer
2 Pump suction valve
3 Pump discharge valve
4 Check valve
5 Drain + priming plug
6 Air bleed screw + Filling plug
7 Tank
8 Foundation
6.2 Design of product
• HELIX V110, V190 and V270 are vertical multistage,
high pressure, non-self priming, inline pressure
boosting pumps.
• HELIX pumps combine use of both high efficiency
hydraulics and motors.
• All metallic parts in contact with water are made of
stainless steel or grey cast iron.
• For aggressive fluid, special versions exist with 100
% stainless steel of all wetted components.
• A cartridge seal is used as standard for all HELIX
range in order to ease maintenance.
• In addition, for 7 ½ Hp and above, a spacer coupling
allows to change this seal without removing the
motor.
• HELIX motor stool design integrates an additional
ball bearing to absorb downthrust, eliminating
motor bearing.
• Special handling devices are integrated in order to
facilitate pump installation.
Example: Helix V110-02/2-X/A3
Helix V Pump family
110 nominal flow in GPM at 60Hz / 2 poles
02 Total number of impellers
2 Number of reduced impellers
X 1 = stainless steel 304
2 = stainless steel 316L
3 = pump casing cast iron cataphoresis
coated volute, 304 stainless steel hydraulic
A3 ANSI Flange 300 lb
5.2 Data table
Maximum operating pressure
Pump casing ANSI flanges 300 lb: 360 PSI (25 bar)
Maximum suction
pressure
140 PSI (10 bar)
Temperature range
Liquid temperatures -4 °F to 250 °F